RESOLUTION No. 13

DISALLOWING NOTICE OF CLAIM

OF CLAIMANT BARBARA L. GERBER,

PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE

OF THE ESTATE OF WILLIAM R. COWELL

- WHEREAS, Iowa County was served with Notice of Claim from Claimant
 Barbara L. Gerber, Personal Representative of the Estate of William
 R. Cowell, regarding an incident which occurred on January 13, 1993.
- WHEREAS, the Iowa County Board of Supervisors unanimously agrees to disallow said claim, pursuant to Section 893.80(1)(b) of the Wisconsin Statutes.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Iowa County Board of Supervisors by adoption of this Resolution hereby serves notice of disallowance regarding the above said Notice of Claim dated March 9, 1993.

The above resolution was duly adopted by the Iowa County Board on the $20 \, \mathrm{th}$ day of April , 1993.

Richard Scullion

County Board Chairman

David D. Meudt

Iowa County Clerk